

CC No. 627/20
BRPL v. Suresh son of Mahinder Singh

12.07.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Balishtar Tomar for BSES.

Accused absent.

Dasti summons returned with report that one Kishan met the process server and took the summons. It appears that accused has knowledge of this case and he is deliberately avoiding service of process.

Issue NBW against the accused returnable for **23.11.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/12.07.2022