

Ct. Cases 627/2020
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SURESH S/O
MAHINDER SINGH (Uttam Nagar)

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Sh.S.K. Alok, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Verification report filed. Same is taken on record.

As per verification report, real name of accused is
Ramesh Karwal, S/o Late Sh. Bachan Singh.

Let court notice be issued to **Ramesh Karwal, S/o
Late Sh. Bachan Singh**, returnable for **29.05.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
01.12.2023